
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED 
FILED FOR THE January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012 PERIOD 

Name of Successor Agency Grover Beach Successor Agency 

Debt or 

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF 
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF 

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF 
with RPTTF 

IIAejminiistriiti\re Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not 
pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this 

i Cost Allowance 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 
Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code, 
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 

Name 

Total Outstanding 
Debt or 

Sign~~ 
Title 

Date 

Total Due 
Fiscal Year 



Name of Redevelopment Agency: "G"<o"''"''-'6''''''"'"h"S'''''''",,,''''''''-',,A9''''-'"'''y ______________________ _ 

Project Area{s) RDA Project Area All 

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (.) 

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) 

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) ... 
Contract/Agreement 

Total Due During 
P",""" by m< ,'h Total , Fiscal Year ~~nu~~ Ip<oj,,' N.m" 

" 

, E,,,,lIo, D", P.y" , p, . '0, J.,2012 F,b 2012 M" 2012 Ape 2012 M" 2012 J" 2012 

II , , 
" 

, , , , RPTIF 0.00 96,237.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 

2) Iw.", F"d Lo," 
I~~nded June 6, 

IG,o,," 
Loan for Agency Start-up Costs IAOne 

1000 '''.00 4,532.73 RPTTF 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 4,532.73 $ 

,F,od Lo," 
I~~~nded June 6, 

IG<o'" , 
Iloan for Agency costs for W. Grand Avenue Project IAOne ", 40.000.00 RPTIF 0.00 0.00 _ocog 0.00 0,00 12,952.41 $ 

4) ISERAF IF'b,".~ 16, 2010 Low & Mod. Ho",'og Faod 
Iloan from low & Moderate Housing Fund IAOne 

301,147.00 75,640.00 RPTIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,640.00 1$ 
,of 

1~;r1,2011 
,of 

, M"kell'9 'ADo. 25,000,00 25,000,00 RPTIF 2,083,34 2,083.34 2,083.33 2,083.33 2,083.33 2.083.33 I • 

Lodge and 

'T''"~~;' P<oi':", 1,2006 Iv",o", 
I~os~ associated with the Grover Beach lodge and 

'AD", 10,000.00 10,000.00 RPTIF 633.30 370,67 370.66 370,66 370,66 370,66 I $ , , Ce,'e, P<oje,t 
7) 'Zo,'" IM",h21,2011 U" W,,' Co,,"II',, ' Zoo'og Cod" 'A 00' 1,740.00 1,740,00 RPTIF 1,740.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1$ 
6) T,,', S,.lIo, MND IR'oooo . Train Station MND 'AOoe 1,275.00 1,275,00 RPTIF 1.275.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 1$ 

~LO," 
'~~~'d'd Ja", 6, 

h Geo,,,' F"d 

ID"It., w:, :0" ,m'o,,,,; ""';' 
'A Two RPTIF 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 11,263.66 I $ , 

"', ,wltn 
10) S'ady M",h " 2011 'A Two 2,613.92 2,613.92 RPTIF 2,613.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 1$ 

"' 
, 

M."h " 2011 100alt., We,' 

, ,,'ady; 'with 
'A Two 15,840,00 15,640,00 RPTIF 15.840,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 r. S'ad, ID'alt., 

12' 

I' 
14: 1$ 

f lIem. 1$ 
Ifo' J,"",~ 11, 2012 , , "d , 'A Two - Ho",'" 1,250,00 1,250.00 LM'H' 1,250,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 1$ 

" 1$ 
161 1$ 
191 1$ 
201 
211 
221 

24) $ 
25) $ 
261 • 271 $ 
261 $ 
29) $ 
301 $ 
31) 
32) 

ITo'a', - m, P.g, IRPTT' F""'9 1$ 
ITotals - Page 2 (other Funding) 1$ 1$ 25,000,00 NfA $ - 1$ - 1$ - $ - $ - I $ 25,000.00 
ITotals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) 1$ 1$ NfA $ 24,652.05 I $ 12,026.54 1$ 14,527.54 $ 60,026.54 $ 12,027.53 I $ 17,759.30 $ 
ITotals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) 1$ 1$ NfA $ 1$ 1$ $ 1$ $ 

,- All P'9" 1$, I $ 83~81 $ 50,087.61 1$ 1$ 16,981,., 11$ 62,482,., I $ 14,481,52 ~09 1$ 
The Preliminary Draft Obligation Payment Schedule (~.OP.Slls to be completed b~~~J.20~? by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved )y tne overslgnt ooara DeTore 1 ~ Tim I KUt'::; IS SI omlUea to me ::;tate· , ""te 1 01 """" ay Ap""', "" II" ,ote 

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance . 
•• All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected . 
... Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.) 
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax; Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc 
LM'HF· Low "d Mod."" "'0'" HO"';'9 'aod Adm', . ,Ag""y. 

To'" 

4,532.73 

12,952.41 

75,640,00 

12.500.00 

2,486.61 
1,740.00 
1,275.00 

11,263,66 

2,613,92 

15.640.00 
-
-

1,250.00 

-
-

25,000,00 



1 

2 
3 

• 
5 

6 
7 

8 

• 
1. 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 
1. 
2. 
21 
22 
23 
2. 
25 

26 
27 

28 
29 
3. 
31 
32 
33) 

Name of Redevelopment Agency: 

p~ject Area{s) 

Project Name I Debt Obligation 

Housln Items 

Farrol Road Housing Project 

Farrol Road Housing Pro'ect 

Totals - LMIHF 

Totals - Bond Proceeds 
Totals - Other 

Grand total - This PaQe 

Grover Beae Successor Agency 

RDA Project Area All 

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (.) 

Contract/Agreement 

Execution Date Pavee Description 

Development Fees and Building and 
Planning Costs associated with 
Development Regulatory Agreement with 

Apri14,2011 City of Grover Beach Vernon and Associates. 
Transfer of Property for Low- and Moderate 
Housing Project with a Development 

April 4, 2011 Vernon and Associates Regulatory A.Qreement 

. 

Total Due During Funding 
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source 

Proiect Area Debt or Oblioation 2011-2012" ... 

IA One - Housin 120000.00 25,000.00 Other 

IA One - Housin 380,000.00 0.00 Other 

$ 500,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 

$ 500,000.00 1$ 25,000.00 II===:JI $ 

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) 

Payable from Other Revenue Sources 

Payments by month 

Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Aor2012 Mav2012 Jun 2012 Total 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25000.00 $ 25,000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ -
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 

$ $ $ $ - $ 25,000.00 $25,000.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

- II $ II $ U U U 25,000.00 I $ 25,000.00 . The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It is not a requirement 
that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance . 
•• All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected . 
... Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.) 
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, Interest earnings, etc 
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Houslna Fund Admin - Successor Aaencv Administrative Allowance 



1 
2 
3 

• 
5 

• 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 
12 

13 

,. 
15 ,. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2. 
27 

2B 

Name of Redevelopment Agency; ,G~"O"""CB."'"'~hCS""",,,,.,,~s"o,'"A,9"""'CYL _____________ _ FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) 

pr~fect Area(s) RDA Project Area All 

Pro'ect Name I Debt ObliQation 

Tax Allocation Bond Fees 

Cost Allocation 
Employee Payroll 

Aaencv Insurance Costs 

Attorney Services 

Property Tax Administrative Cost 

AQency Audit 

Dues 

Staff Support Costs for FY 12 

Bond Disclosure 

Emplovee Pavroll 

Aoencv Insurance Costs 

Attorney Services 

Property Tax Administrative Cost 

AQencv Audit 

Dues 

Staff Support Costs for FY 12 

Housln lIems 
Dues 
HeD Annual Housing Report 

Totals - This Paae 

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (.) 

Payee Description Pro'ectArea 

Union Bank of California Tax Allocation Bond Trustee Fees IAOne 

City of Grover Beach To cover office space and overhead IAOne 
Various Employees Payroll for Employees IAOne 

California JPIA WIC Insurance for emplovees IAOne 
Law Office of Martin D. 
Koczanowicz Estimated Agency Attorney amount IAOne 

Estimated amount of Property Tax 
Administrative Fees Charged by the County 

County of San Luis Obispo of San Luis Obispo IAOne 
Moss, Levy and Hartzheim, Agency Area's Share of Annual Audit Costs 
CPA's forFY 11 IAOne 
California Redevelopment . 

IAgency Area's share of Annual Dues Association IAOne 
Office Supplies, Data Processing Supplies, 
Meeting supplies, copying, printing, 

Various Vendors ostaae and shiooina. IAOne 
Costs associated with Bond Disclosure 

A M. Peche and Associates requirements. IAOne 

Various Emolovees Payroll for Employees IATwo 

California JPIA WIC Insurance for em lovees IATwo 
Law Office of Martin D. 
Koczanowicz Estimated Agency Attorney amount IATwo 

Estimated amount of Property Tax 
Administrative Fees Charged by the County 

County of San Luis Obispo of San Luis Obispo IATwo 
Moss, Levy and Hartzheim, Agency Area's Share of Annual Audit Costs 
CPA's forFY 11 IATwo 
California Redevelopment 

IAgency Area's Share of Annual Dues Association IATwo 
Office Supplies, Data Processing Supplies, 
Meeting supplies, copying, printing, 

Various ostaae and shiooina. IATwo 

Housing Trust Fund Housing Trust Fund Annual Dues IAOne 

Urban Futures HCD Annual Housing Report IATwo 

Total Due During 
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year 
Debt or Obliaation 2011-2012" 

1,986.00 1,9B6.00 

44,600.00 44,600.00 
71000.00 71 000.00 

1400.00 1400.00 

9500.00 9500.00 

38000.00 38000.00 

2400.00 2400.00 

1,000.00 1 000.00 

5,200.00 5200.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

28,600.00 28,600.00 

500.00 500.00 

500.00 500.00 

10000.00 10000.00 

2200.00 2200.00 

790.00 790.00 

2600.00 2800.00 

5000.00 5000.00 

787.50 787.50 

$ 228563.50 $ 228563.50 

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation •••• 

Funding 
Payments by month 

Source •• Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total 

ADMIN 1,9B6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00 $ 49B8.00 

ADMIN 3716.67 3716.67 3716.67 3716.86 3,716.66 3716.67 $ 22,300.00 

ADMIN 5461.54 5,461.54 5,461.54 5,461.54 5,461.54 8,192.30 $ 35,500.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 

ADMIN 4750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 4750.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 $ 38000.00 

ADMIN 2400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 2,400.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 

ADMIN 433.34 433.33 433.33 433.34 433.33 433.33 $ 2,600.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 2,500.00 

ADMIN 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 $ 13,200.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 

ADMIN 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 500.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 $ 10000.00 

ADMIN 2200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 2200.00 

ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 

ADMIN 217.00 217.00 216.00 217.00 216.00 217.00 $ 1 300.00 

$ -
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

LMIHF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 
LMIHF 787.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 787.50 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 24652.05 $ 12,028.54 $ 14,527.54 $ 60,026,54 $ 12027.53 $ 17759.30 $141 023.50 

The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) Ie to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by 
April is, 2012. It Is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance, 
.. All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected . 
••• Funding eources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.) 
RPTTF • Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc 
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance 
.... -Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A a-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals In 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF In Form D. 


